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                                           Board Committees 
                                                 2012 - 2013 
 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
   Wayne A. Madden, Chairperson 
   Wing-Kun Tam 
   Barry J. Palmer 
   Joseph "Joe" Preston 
   Brian Sheehan 

 

LONG RANGE PLANNING COMMITTEE 
   Wayne A. Madden, Chairperson 
   Wing-Kun Tam 
   Barry J. Palmer 
   Joseph "Joe" Preston 
   Klaus Tang 
   Joseph L. Wroblewski 
   Jung Yul "Yul" Choi 

 
                                   Committees Coordinated by First Vice President 
CONVENTION COMMITTEE 
    Joseph L. Wroblewski, Chairperson 
    Tsugumichi Hata, Vice Chairperson 
    Pongsak "PK" Kedsawadevong 
    John A. Harper 
    Donal W. Knipp 

 

FINANCE AND HEADQUARTERS   
OPERATION COMMITTEE 
    Brian Sheehan, Chairperson 
    Joe Al Picone, Vice Chairperson 
    Jul-Tai Chang 
    Harvey F. Whitley 
    Jul Yul "Yul" Choi 

 
PUBLIC  RELATIONS COMMITTEE 
   Claudette Cornet, Chairperson 
   Marvin Chambers, Vice Chairperson 
   Kalle Elster 
   Sangeeta Jatia 
   Joseph Marcheggiani 

 

 

                                  Committees Coordinated by Second Vice President 
 CONSTITUTION & BY-LAWS COMMITTEE 
    Bob Corlew, Chairperson 
    Carlos A. Valencia V., Vice Chairperson 
    Stephen M. Glass 
    Ichiro Takehisa 
    Naresh Aggarwal, (non-voting advisor) 

 

DISTRICT & CLUB SERVICE COMMITTEE 
   Mark Hintzmann, Chairperson 
   Alan "Ted" Reiver, Vice Chairperson 
   Sunil Watawala 
   Jaime Garcia Cepeda 
   Dr. Tae-Young Kim 
   Gudrun Björt Yngvadóttir  
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                                                        Lions Clubs International 
                                         Board Committees 
                                                 2012 - 2013 

 

                        Committees Coordinated by Second Vice President - continued 

LEADERSHIP COMMITTEE 
   Dave Hajny, Chairperson 
   Carolyn A. Messier, Vice Chairperson 
   Benedict Ancar 
   Sheryl Jensen 
   Sunil Kumar 
   James E. "Jim" Ervin 

 

MEMBERSHIP DEVELOPMENT 
COMMITTEE 
   Junichi Takata, Chairperson 
   Klaus Tang, Vice Chairperson 
   Judy Hankom 
   Kenneth Persson 
   H. David Fiandt 
 

SERVICE ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE 
   Dr. Jagdish Gulati, Chairperson 
   Joaquim Borralho, Vice Chairperson 
   Stacey W. Jones 
   Dr. H. Hauser Weiler 
   Dr. Clement F. Kusiak (non-voting advisor) 
 

AUDIT COMMITTEE 
   Joe Al Picone, Chairperson 
   Jul-Tai Chang 
   Sunil Kumar 
   Joseph Marcheggiani 
 

 

 

LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
  Wing-Kun Tam, Chairperson 
  Wayne A. Madden, Ex-officio 
  Barry J. Palmer 
  Joseph "Joe" Preston 
  Claudette Cornet 
  Carlos A. Valencia V. 
  Dr. Tae-Young Kim 
  Ichiro Takehisa 
  Dr. Clement F. Kusiak 
  Naresh Aggarwal 
  Rohit C. Mehta 
  J. Frank Moore III 
 

 


